TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Walter Truck Corporation	Walter Equipment U.S.A., Inc.	08/12/1997	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kovatch Mobile Equipment Corp.	
Doing Business As:	KME Fire Apparatus	
Street Address:	One Industrial Complex	
City:	Nesquehoning	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18240	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1269645	WALTER
Registration Number:	0226700	SNOW-FIGHTER
Registration Number:	0616456	4 POINT POSITIVE DRIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (570)669-9966

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 570-669-5185

Email: scormier@kovatch.com
Correspondent Name: Steven M. Cormier
Address Line 1: One Industrial Complex

Address Line 4: Nesquehoning, PENNSYLVANIA 18240

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven M. Cormier

Total Attachments: 1

source=Walter Truck Trademark Assign2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002809 FRAME: 0673 P \$90.00 1269

900006138

ORIGINAL

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK RIGHTS is executed on the date below written or typed, by WALTER TRUCK CORPORATION, an Illinois corporation doing business in the State of New York, and having a principal place of business at Northeastern Industrial Park, Guilderland Center, New York 12085 (hereinafter "Walter") in favor of KOVATCH MOBILE EQUIPMENT CORP, a Pennsylvania corporation, having its principle office at One Industrial Complex, Nesquehoning, Pennsylvania 18240 (hereinafter "KME").

Pursuant to the terms of the contract between Walter and KME dated June 30, 1997, for value received Walter does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to KME all of Walters's rights, title and interest, including all rights to use and license of name and likeness, in all of Walter's patent and trademark rights, if any, owned, held or possessed by Walter prior to June 30, 1997, including, but not limited to all interest in and right to exploit the mark and name of "4-point Positive Drive" and "Snowfighter"

EXECUTED this Q th day of August, 1997.

Attest:

WALTER TRUCK CORPORATION, an Illinois corporation

Bv:

ACCEPTANCE

KOVATCH MOBILE EQUIPMENT CORP, as assignee, accepts assignment of WALTER TRUCK CORPORATION's patent and trademark rights as set forth herein.

EXECUTED this 13 th day of August, 1997.

Attest:

hough of Strateto

KOVATCH MOBILE EQUIPMENT CORP a Pennsylvania

corporation

By:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002809 FRAME: 0674

RECORDED: 03/12/2004